Devon Rex Breed Club (DRBC) Membership Application

The DRBC is affiliated with the Cat Fancier's Association (CFA) with the objective of furthering the status, health and well-being of the Devon Rex cat; sharing knowledge and communicating ideas; and celebrating the Devon Rex Breed. The DRBC offers two classes of membership. Membership is annual with fees due February 1st of each year. New members joining after October 1st shall be considered paid for the following year. After acknowledged receipt, all applications are reviewed for two (2) weeks by the DRBC Board of Directors, and once approved the applicant is notified. Once membership fees are paid the applicant is added to the DRBC membership. ALL fees and dues must be paid in U.S. funds/currency made out to DRBC. Money Orders and Certified Bank Checks must be in U.S. funds, payable through a U.S. Bank, and have a 9-digit routing number. PayPal accepted: www.devonrexbreedclub.com/membershiprenew.htm (currency conversion fees responsibility of payer)

Date	Nar	ne		
Address				
City		State	Zip	
Country	Phone		Email	
Tell us about yours	self and your interest	in the club:		

Please check type of Membership applied for and fill out corresponding section:

Regular Member - Must be at least 18 years of age. Must own, and in addition, have bred (please attach copy of litter registration) and/or exhibited at least one CFA-registered Devon Rex (please attach copy of catalog page) within the previous two (2) years, or have shown a Devon Rex of your breeding to CFA Grand Champion. A Regular Member is entitled to one (1) vote. Annual fee is \$20 for an individual and \$15 for additional member in the same household.

Date of last CFA show entered		Show name	
Location	_ Catalog number	CFA Reg. #	
Entry's name			
OR			
Most recent CFA litter registrat	ion #	Date of registration	
OR			
Grand Champion registration #			
Cattery name		Website URL	

Regular members may have their cattery name and website URL listed on the club web site.

Associate Member - Must be at least 18 years of age. Membership is open to anyone owning a Devon Rex, or anyone who fancies the Devon Rex breed. Non-voting status. Annual fee is \$15 which includes an additional associate member in the same household.

Name of one Devon you own (if applicable):

Please mail completed membership application (along with your catalog page or litter registration if applying for regular membership) to the DRBC Secretary: Linda Peterson, 13534 Mallard Watch Way, Clifton, VA 20124 or send Electronic/ scanned application to <u>karmacatz@verizon.net</u> as well as any inquires.

By checking this box I state that I have read the Constitution and Bylaws of the DRBC (link to Constitution/ Bylaws here) as well as the DRBC Code of Ethics (link to DRBC COE here) and the CFA Code of Ethics (link to CFA COE here) and by my signature, original or electronic, agree to abide by them. Further, I give permission for my address, phone number and email address to be published in the files section of the DRBC groups.io. I have circled any personal information that I prefer to have withheld from publication.

APPLICANT SIGNATURE

Date: _____